

Project: EAST SIDE WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN DEVELOPMENT

Location: N. SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 750,000.00	Bidder: Winter Brothers Underground, Inc.	Bidder: Kempf Construction, Inc.	Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ -	Address: PO Box 84108	Address: 5621 W. 9th Street	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 04/03/14	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57118	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.543.6125	Phone No.: 605.335.7834	Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 74,200.00
2	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	330	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,260.00
3	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 702.50	\$ 702.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
4	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	620.0540	TEMPORARY FENCE	FT	350	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,995.00
6	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1022	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,124.20	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,124.20
7	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
8	634.1215	CONT. FURN. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
9	700.0110	CLASS A RIPRAP	TON	65	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00
10	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	85	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,740.00
11	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	10	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 101.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
12	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1065	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,278.00
13	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	12950	\$ 0.06	\$ 777.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 777.00
14	732.0300	HYDROMULCH BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	5	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 10,430.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	2.7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 1,298.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,050.00
16	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1010	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,272.50
17	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	250	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00
18		TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP FOR CHLORINATED WATER SPECIAL DISCHARGE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
19	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	210	\$ 3.30	\$ 693.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 682.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 735.00
20	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	1300	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,550.00
21	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
22	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	100	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 15.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00
23	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
24	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
25	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	80	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00
26	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
27	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
28	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	60	\$ 3.25	\$ 195.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
29		SPECIAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
30	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
31	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	30	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00
32	110.1600	REMOVE RIPRAP	SY	15	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00
33	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	1300	\$ 0.55	\$ 715.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 650.00
34	110.5010	SALVAGE DELINEATOR FOR RESET	EA	4	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 128.00
35	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	7	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00
36	110.7510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
37	110.7800	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	275	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,443.75
38	110.7802	REMOVE FENCE FOR RESET	FT	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 337.50
39	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	190	\$ 2.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00
40	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE SALVAGE TOPSOIL	LF	60	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00
41	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	2200	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,750.00
42	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
43	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	2200	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,750.00
44	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	75	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00
45	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	330	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 6,352.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00
46	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	50	\$ 133.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00
47	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	30	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00
48	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
49	620.4100	RESET FENCE	FT	250	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 775.00
50	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	275	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 2,557.50
51	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	3675	\$ 0.20	\$ 735.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 918.75	\$ 0.20	\$ 735.00
52	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	4070	\$ 0.20	\$ 814.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,017.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 814.00
53	633.1430	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	17	\$ 4.25	\$ 72.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 72.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 72.25
54	633.1455	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT MESSAGE	WORD	4	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00
55	451.5190	BORE OBSTRUCTION	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
56	900.0105	16" PC 250 DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	3460	\$ 59.00	\$ 204,140.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 204,140.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 198,950.00
57	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	45	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
58	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	35	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 962.50
59	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00
60	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
61	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00
62	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
63	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
64	900.0406	16" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	5	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 28,500.00
65	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
66	900.0505	16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
67	900.0605	16" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
68	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
69	900.0715	16X16" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
70	900.0716	16X12" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00
71	900.0718	16X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
72	900.0719	16X6" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 883.00	\$ 2,649.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
73	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
74	900.0810	16X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00

Project: EAST SIDE WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN DEVELOPMENT

Location: N. SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 750,000.00	Bidder: Winter Brothers Underground, Inc.	Bidder: Kempf Construction, Inc.	Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ -	Address: PO Box 84108	Address: 5621 W. 9th Street	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 04/03/14	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57118	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.543.6125	Phone No.: 605.335.7834	Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
75	900.0811	16X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
76	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
77	900.1104	12" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
78	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
79	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	6	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
80	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	4	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00
81	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	31	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,890.00
82	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 17,790.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
83	900.1504	12" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
84	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
85	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
86	900.6004	EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FURNISHED SMITH TAP	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
87		SPECIAL UTILITY LOCATION SIGN	EA	7	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
88	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	45	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00
89	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	35	\$ 3.25	\$ 113.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 105.00
90	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	20	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 70.00
91	900.8005	16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	3460	\$ 4.50	\$ 15,570.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 14,705.00
92	999.0005	24" CASING PIPE	LF	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00
93	999.0006	24" BORING	LF	200	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 38,000.00
94	999.0007	16" CARRIER PIPE	LF	200	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 18,400.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 476,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 522,311.15	Total Bid	\$ 534,487.20
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE A

95	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
96	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	125	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 668.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,750.00
97	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 136.86	\$ 136.86	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
98	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
99	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
100	700.0110	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	380	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00
101	730.0300	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	37	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,109.00
102	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	425	\$ 1.15	\$ 488.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 510.00
103	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	5144	\$ 0.06	\$ 308.64	\$ 0.10	\$ 514.40	\$ 0.06	\$ 308.64
104	732.0300	HYDROMULCH BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	1.6	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 3,337.60	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,640.00
105	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1066	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,238.60	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,705.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,398.50
106	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	200	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00
		TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP FOR CHLORINATED WATER								
107		SPECIAL DISCHARGE	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
108	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	EA	100	\$ 3.60	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 370.00
109	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	525	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,231.25	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,706.25	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,257.50
110	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
111	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	50	\$ 0.55	\$ 27.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 7.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00
112	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00
113	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	280	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00
114		SPECIAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
115	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	137	\$ 5.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 548.00
116	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	425	\$ 0.55	\$ 233.75	\$ 0.30	\$ 127.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 212.50
117	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
118	110.7802	REMOVE FENCE FOR RESET	FT	275	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 371.25
119	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	185	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 740.00
120	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	855	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,068.75
121	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
122	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	855	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,068.75
123	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	66	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,518.00
124	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	87	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,674.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00
125	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	51	\$ 133.00	\$ 6,783.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,885.00
126	620.4100	RESET FENCE	FT	275	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 852.50
127	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	EA	900	\$ 0.20	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 180.00
128	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	EA	677	\$ 0.20	\$ 135.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 169.25	\$ 0.20	\$ 135.40
129	900.0105	16" PC 250 DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	1060	\$ 67.00	\$ 71,020.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 73,140.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 73,140.00
130	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	65	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00
131	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	85	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,380.00
132	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00
133	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
134	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
135	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
136	900.0406	16" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
137	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00
138	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 324.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00
139	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
140	900.0505	16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00
141	900.0807	12X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 331.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00
142	900.0915	16X8" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00
143	900.0917	16X12" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
144	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00

Project: EAST SIDE WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN DEVELOPMENT

Location: N. SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 750,000.00	Winter Brothers Bidder: Underground, Inc.	Kempf Bidder: Construction, Inc.	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ -	Address: PO Box 84108	Address: 5621 W. 9th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Letting Date: 04/03/14 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57118 Phone No.: 605.543.6125	City/State/Zip: 57107 Sioux Falls, SD Phone No.: 605.335.7834	City/State/Zip: 57107 Sioux Falls, SD Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
145	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
146	900.1105	16" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
147	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	8	\$ 63.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00
148	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	16	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00
149	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	8	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00
150	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	22	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00
151	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
152	900.1504	12" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
153		SPECIAL UTILITY LOCATION SIGN	EA	4	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
154	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	65	\$ 3.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 195.00
155	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	85	\$ 3.25	\$ 276.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 255.00
156	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	20	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 70.00
157	900.8005	16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1060	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,505.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID

Total Bid	\$ 168,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 181,538.10	Total Bid	\$ 168,758.79
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

Project: EAST SIDE WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN DEVELOPMENT

Location: N. SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING  
 Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.339.4157

Bid Estimate: \$ 750,000.00  
 Budget: \$ -  
 Letting Date: 04/03/14  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Metro Construction, Inc.  
 Bidder: 27308 Ponderosa Drive  
 Address: Drive  
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

First Rate Excavate, Inc.  
 Bidder: 1509 E. 39th St. N.  
 Address: Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Merryman Excavation, Inc.  
 Bidder: 1501 Lamb Road  
 Address: Woodstock, IL  
 City/State/Zip: 60098  
 Phone No.: 815.337.1700

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 60,496.42	\$ 60,496.42	\$ 39,220.00	\$ 39,220.00	\$ 92,653.22	
2	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	330	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 8.10	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 8.92	
3	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 2,758.02	
4	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10,490.00	\$ 10,490.00	\$ 7,286.87	
5	620.0540	TEMPORARY FENCE	FT	350	\$ 5.96	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 7.80	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 6.45	
6	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1022	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,124.20	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,103.76	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,124.20	\$ 1.19	
7	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 5,710.32	
8	634.1215	CONT. FURN. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 2,617.23	
9	700.0110	CLASS A RIPRAP	TON	65	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 28.17	
10	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	85	\$ 26.95	\$ 2,290.75	\$ 26.46	\$ 2,249.10	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 29.15	
11	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	10	\$ 10.45	\$ 104.50	\$ 10.26	\$ 102.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 11.30	
12	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1065	\$ 0.83	\$ 883.95	\$ 0.81	\$ 862.65	\$ 0.85	\$ 905.25	\$ 0.89	
13	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	12950	\$ 0.06	\$ 777.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 647.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 0.06	
14	732.0300	HYDROMULCH BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	5	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 2,319.82	
15	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	2.7	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,336.50	\$ 486.00	\$ 1,312.20	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 3,901.50	\$ 535.34	
16	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1010	\$ 1.54	\$ 1,555.40	\$ 1.51	\$ 1,525.10	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 1.67	
17	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	250	\$ 4.13	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 4.05	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.46	
18		SPECIAL DISCHARGE	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 1,052.17	
19	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	210	\$ 3.25	\$ 682.50	\$ 3.19	\$ 669.90	\$ 4.20	\$ 882.00	\$ 3.51	
20	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	1300	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 3.57	
21	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 56.00	\$ 23.79	
22	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	100	\$ 0.11	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 11.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.12	
23	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 81.56	
24	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 107.07	
25	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	80	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 208.00	\$ 3.21	
26	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 250.00	
27	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 250.00	
28	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	60	\$ 3.30	\$ 198.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 194.40	\$ 3.30	\$ 198.00	\$ 3.57	
29		SPECIAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 1,517.33	
30	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6.00	
31	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.00	
32	110.1600	REMOVE RIPRAP	SY	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 532.50	\$ 24.00	
33	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	1300	\$ 0.28	\$ 364.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 351.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 0.30	
34	110.5010	SALVAGE DELINEATOR FOR RESET	EA	4	\$ 33.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 129.60	\$ 33.50	\$ 134.00	\$ 35.69	
35	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	7	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 118.97	
36	110.7510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 226.79	
37	110.7800	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	275	\$ 2.59	\$ 712.25	\$ 2.54	\$ 698.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 605.00	\$ 2.80	
38	110.7802	REMOVE FENCE FOR RESET	FT	250	\$ 2.59	\$ 647.50	\$ 2.54	\$ 635.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 2.80	
39	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	190	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 7.14	
40	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE SALVAGE TOPSOIL	LF	60	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 468.00	\$ 11.90	
41	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	2200	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 2.85	
42	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 118.97	
43	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	2200	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 4.00	
44	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	75	\$ 23.10	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 22.68	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 24.98	
45	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	330	\$ 19.80	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 19.44	\$ 6,415.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 21.41	
46	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	50	\$ 137.50	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 148.71	
47	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	30	\$ 98.62	\$ 2,958.60	\$ 96.82	\$ 2,904.60	\$ 99.50	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 106.65	
48	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 394.15	
49	620.4100	RESET FENCE	FT	250	\$ 7.55	\$ 1,887.50	\$ 7.41	\$ 1,852.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.16	
50	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	275	\$ 9.26	\$ 2,546.50	\$ 9.09	\$ 2,499.75	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 10.02	
51	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	3675	\$ 0.22	\$ 808.50	\$ 0.22	\$ 808.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 735.00	\$ 0.24	
52	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	4070	\$ 0.22	\$ 895.40	\$ 0.22	\$ 895.40	\$ 0.20	\$ 814.00	\$ 0.24	
53	633.1430	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	17	\$ 4.40	\$ 74.80	\$ 4.32	\$ 73.44	\$ 4.40	\$ 74.80	\$ 4.76	
54	633.1455	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT MESSAGE	WORD	4	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 222.00	\$ 59.48	
55	451.5190	BORE OBSTRUCTION	EA	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 12,491.33	
56	900.0105	16" PC 250 DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	3460	\$ 58.00	\$ 200,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 207,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 204,140.00	\$ 62.80	
57	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	45	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 36.47	
58	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	35	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 39.09	
59	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 53.32	
60	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 227.98	
61	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	4	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 1,065.20	
62	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,459.96	
63	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,531.00	\$ 2,531.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 2,560.51	
64	900.0406	16" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	5	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,258.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 6,289.49	
65	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 296.82	
66	900.0505	16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 2,588.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 827.04	
67	900.0605	16" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 979.64	
68	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 372.67	
69	900.0715	16X16" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 1,238.62	
70	900.0716	16X12" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 1,066.69	
71	900.0718	16X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 887.00	\$ 887.00	\$ 888.86	
72	900.0719	16X6" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 856.65	
73	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 279.60	
74	900.0810	16X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 558.71	

Project: EAST SIDE WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN DEVELOPMENT

Location: N. SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 750,000.00	Bidder: Metro Construction, Inc. 27308 Ponderosa Drive	First Rate Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Merryman Excavation, Inc. 1501 Lamb Road Woodstock, IL	Bidder:
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ -	Address: Drive	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1501 Lamb Road Woodstock, IL	Address:
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 04/03/14	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 60098	City/State/Zip:
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.368.9126	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 815.337.1700	Phone No.:

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
75	900.0811	16X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 549.33
76	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 263.93
77	900.1104	12" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 317.18
78	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 103.85
79	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	6	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 133.70
80	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	4	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 236.00
81	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	31	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 5,239.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 3,596.00	\$ 289.48
82	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 15,420.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 2,998.49
83	900.1504	12" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 691.03
84	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 2,972.98
85	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 942.60
86	900.6004	EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FURNISHED SMITH TAP	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 371.57
87		SPECIAL UTILITY LOCATION SIGN	EA	7	\$ 126.50	\$ 885.50	\$ 124.20	\$ 869.40	\$ 117.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 136.81
88	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	45	\$ 3.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 139.50	\$ 7.31
89	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	35	\$ 4.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 154.00	\$ 7.31
90	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	20	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 76.00	\$ 7.31
91	900.8005	16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	3460	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 7.31
92	999.0005	24" CASING PIPE	LF	200	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 89.22
93	999.0006	24" BORING	LF	200	\$ 195.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 297.41
94	999.0007	16" CARRIER PIPE	LF	200	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 143.01

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 539,618.35	Total Bid	\$ 557,806.02	Total Bid	\$ 560,704.25	Total Bid
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------

ALTERNATE A

95	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,050.00	\$ 12,050.00	\$ 10,890.31
96	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	125	\$ 5.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 675.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 5.95
97	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,427.58
98	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,010.00	\$ 7,010.00	\$ 6,927.00
99	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 118.97
100	700.0110	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	380	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 28.17
101	730.0300	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	37	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,017.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 29.74
102	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	425	\$ 0.83	\$ 352.75	\$ 0.81	\$ 344.25	\$ 0.85	\$ 361.25	\$ 0.89
103	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	5144	\$ 0.06	\$ 308.64	\$ 0.05	\$ 257.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,028.80	\$ 0.06
104	732.0300	HYDROMULCH BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	1.6	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 3,369.60	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 4,624.00	\$ 2,319.82
105	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1066	\$ 1.54	\$ 1,641.64	\$ 1.51	\$ 1,609.66	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,918.80	\$ 1.67
106	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	200	\$ 4.13	\$ 826.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.46
		TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP FOR CHLORINATED WATER									
107		SPECIAL DISCHARGE	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 1,052.17
108	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	EA	100	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 319.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 420.00	\$ 3.51
109	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	525	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 3.57
110	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 23.79
111	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	50	\$ 0.11	\$ 5.50	\$ 0.11	\$ 5.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.12
112	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 81.56
113	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	280	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 728.00	\$ 3.21
114		SPECIAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 2,500.00
115	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	137	\$ 5.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,712.50	\$ 6.00
116	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	425	\$ 0.28	\$ 119.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 114.75	\$ 2.20	\$ 935.00	\$ 0.30
117	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 118.97
118	110.7802	REMOVE FENCE FOR RESET	FT	275	\$ 2.59	\$ 712.25	\$ 2.54	\$ 698.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 605.00	\$ 2.80
119	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	185	\$ 5.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 7.14
120	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	855	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 2.85
121	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 118.97
122	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	855	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,847.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 4.00
123	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	66	\$ 23.10	\$ 1,524.60	\$ 22.68	\$ 1,496.88	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 24.98
124	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	87	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,722.60	\$ 19.44	\$ 1,691.28	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 21.41
125	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	51	\$ 137.50	\$ 7,012.50	\$ 156.87	\$ 8,000.37	\$ 139.00	\$ 7,089.00	\$ 148.71
126	620.4100	RESET FENCE	FT	275	\$ 7.55	\$ 2,076.25	\$ 7.41	\$ 2,037.75	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 8.16
127	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	900	\$ 0.22	\$ 198.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 198.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.24
128	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	677	\$ 0.22	\$ 148.94	\$ 0.22	\$ 148.94	\$ 0.20	\$ 135.40	\$ 0.24
129	900.0105	16" PC 250 DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	1060	\$ 58.00	\$ 61,480.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 73,140.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 62,540.00	\$ 62.80
130	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	65	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,592.50	\$ 36.47
131	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	85	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 2,422.50	\$ 39.09
132	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 830.00	\$ 53.32
133	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 1,065.21
134	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,459.96
135	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,531.00	\$ 2,531.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 2,560.51
136	900.0406	16" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,258.00	\$ 6,258.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 6,288.39
137	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 274.57
138	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 296.82
139	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 418.48
140	900.0505	16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 5,176.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 6,096.00	\$ 827.04
141	900.0807	12X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 370.44
142	900.0915	16X8" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,129.00	\$ 1,129.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,089.53
143	900.0917	16X12" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,409.00	\$ 1,409.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,432.76
144	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 242.20

Project: EAST SIDE WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN DEVELOPMENT

Location: N. SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 750,000.00	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc. 27308 Ponderosa Drive	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc. Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Merryman Bidder: Excavation, Inc. Address: 1501 Lamb Road Woodstock, IL	Bidder:
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ -	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	City/State/Zip: 60098 Phone No.: 815.337.1700	Address:
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Letting Date: 04/03/14 Time: 2:15 PM				City/State/Zip: Phone No.:

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
145	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 263.93
146	900.1105	16" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 468.91
147	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	8	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 103.85
148	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	16	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 133.70
149	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	8	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 236.00
150	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	22	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 3,718.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 9,746.00	\$ 289.48
151	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 2,998.49
152	900.1504	12" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 691.03
153		SPECIAL UTILITY LOCATION SIGN	EA	4	\$ 126.50	\$ 506.00	\$ 124.20	\$ 496.80	\$ 117.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 136.81
154	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	65	\$ 3.50	\$ 227.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 227.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 201.50	\$ 7.31
155	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	85	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 289.00	\$ 7.31
156	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	20	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 76.00	\$ 7.31
157	900.8005	16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1060	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7.31

**TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID**

Total Bid	\$ 175,051.67	Total Bid	\$ 180,506.98	Total Bid	\$ 215,464.25	Total Bid
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------

Project: EAST SIDE WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN DEVELOPMENT

Location: N. SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING  
 Bid Estimate: \$ 750,000.00  
 Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.339.4157

Runge Enterprises, Inc.  
 PO Box 86490  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 57118  
 605.334.4833

Haarsma Construction  
 PO Box 85581  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 57118  
 605.338.6009

Krueger Excavating, Inc.  
 2400 N. 4th Avenue  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 57104  
 605.336.7617

Item No.	Std. Bid No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 92,653.22	\$ 56,038.19	\$ 56,038.19	\$ 76,417.13	\$ 76,417.13
2	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	330	\$ 2,943.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 48.27	\$ 15,929.10
3	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,758.02	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,681.23	\$ 2,681.23
4	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 7,286.87	\$ 8,252.16	\$ 8,252.16	\$ 16,823.72	\$ 16,823.72
5	620.0540	TEMPORARY FENCE	FT	350	\$ 2,257.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.37	\$ 1,879.50
6	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1022	\$ 1,216.18	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,124.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,197.30
7	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 5,710.32	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 12,548.15	\$ 12,548.15
8	634.1215	CONT. FURN. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	\$ 10,468.92	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 3,217.48	\$ 12,869.92
9	700.0110	CLASS A RIPRAP	TON	65	\$ 1,831.05	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 29.23	\$ 1,899.95
10	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	85	\$ 2,477.75	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 3,646.50
11	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	10	\$ 113.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 53.63	\$ 536.30
12	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1065	\$ 947.85	\$ 1.21	\$ 1,288.65	\$ 1.18	\$ 1,256.70
13	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	12950	\$ 777.00	\$ 0.07	\$ 906.50	\$ 0.07	\$ 906.50
14	732.0300	HYDROMULCH BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	5	\$ 11,599.10	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,608.74	\$ 8,043.70
15	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	2.7	\$ 1,445.42	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 1,501.49	\$ 4,054.02
16	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1010	\$ 1,686.70	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,171.50
17	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	250	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5.37	\$ 1,342.50
18		TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP FOR CHLORINATED WATER SPECIAL DISCHARGE	EA	2	\$ 2,104.34	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 858.00
19	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	210	\$ 737.10	\$ 3.52	\$ 739.20	\$ 3.44	\$ 722.40
20	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	1300	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 4,576.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 4,472.00
21	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	\$ 237.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.20
22	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 54.00
23	734.5010	SWEEPING	TON	20	\$ 1,631.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26.82	\$ 536.40
24	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 107.07	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 223.08	\$ 223.08
25	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	80	\$ 256.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 220.00
26	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 112.62	\$ 225.24
27	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 112.62	\$ 225.24
28	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	FT	60	\$ 214.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 145.20
29		SPECIAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 1,517.33	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30,029.75	\$ 30,029.75
30	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	150	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.44	\$ 966.00
31	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	30	\$ 450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 7.51	\$ 225.30
32	110.1600	REMOVE RIPRAP	SY	15	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 177.00
33	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	1300	\$ 390.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 702.00
34	110.5010	SALVAGE DELINEATOR FOR RESET	EA	4	\$ 142.76	\$ 33.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 21.46	\$ 85.84
35	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	7	\$ 832.79	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 21.46	\$ 150.22
36	110.7510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 226.79	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 160.88	\$ 160.88
37	110.7800	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	275	\$ 770.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16.36	\$ 4,499.00
38	110.7802	REMOVE FENCE FOR RESET	FT	250	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.37	\$ 1,342.50
39	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	190	\$ 1,356.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 765.70
40	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE SALVAGE TOPSOIL	LF	60	\$ 714.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 7.73	\$ 463.80
41	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	2200	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3.76	\$ 8,272.00
42	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 118.97	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 42.90
43	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	2200	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.64	\$ 12,408.00
44	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	75	\$ 1,873.50	\$ 25.20	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 18.62	\$ 1,396.50
45	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	330	\$ 7,065.30	\$ 21.60	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 18.62	\$ 6,144.60
46	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	50	\$ 7,435.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 147.19	\$ 7,359.50
47	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	30	\$ 3,199.50	\$ 107.58	\$ 3,227.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
48	450.9001	RESET PIPE END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 394.15	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 321.75	\$ 321.75
49	620.4100	RESET FENCE	FT	250	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16.09	\$ 4,022.50
50	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	275	\$ 2,755.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 10.73	\$ 2,950.75
51	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	3675	\$ 882.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 882.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 404.25
52	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	4070	\$ 976.80	\$ 0.24	\$ 976.80	\$ 0.11	\$ 447.70
53	633.1430	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	17	\$ 80.92	\$ 4.80	\$ 81.60	\$ 2.15	\$ 36.55
54	633.1455	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT MESSAGE	WORD	4	\$ 237.92	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 53.63	\$ 214.52
55	451.5190	BORE OBSTRUCTION	EA	2	\$ 24,982.66	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 964.17	\$ 1,928.34
56	900.0105	16" PC 250 DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	3460	\$ 217,288.00	\$ 75.56	\$ 261,437.60	\$ 77.41	\$ 267,838.60
57	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	45	\$ 1,641.15	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 48.78	\$ 2,195.10
58	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	35	\$ 1,368.15	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 52.95	\$ 1,853.25
59	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20	\$ 1,066.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 63.97	\$ 1,279.40
60	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 227.98	\$ 196.51	\$ 196.51	\$ 295.25	\$ 295.25
61	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	4	\$ 4,260.80	\$ 1,221.26	\$ 4,885.04	\$ 1,103.24	\$ 4,412.96
62	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,919.92	\$ 1,765.71	\$ 3,531.42	\$ 1,475.54	\$ 2,951.08
63	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,560.51	\$ 3,209.37	\$ 3,209.37	\$ 2,516.37	\$ 2,516.37
64	900.0406	16" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	5	\$ 31,447.45	\$ 9,326.01	\$ 46,630.05	\$ 6,752.63	\$ 33,763.15
65	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 296.82	\$ 177.17	\$ 177.17	\$ 389.28	\$ 389.28
66	900.0505	16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 3,308.16	\$ 691.47	\$ 2,765.88	\$ 794.59	\$ 3,178.36
67	900.0605	16" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 979.64	\$ 913.08	\$ 913.08	\$ 946.13	\$ 946.13
68	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 372.67	\$ 289.81	\$ 289.81	\$ 466.30	\$ 466.30
69	900.0715	16X16" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,238.62	\$ 1,293.52	\$ 1,293.52	\$ 1,313.53	\$ 1,313.53
70	900.0716	16X12" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,066.69	\$ 1,042.90	\$ 1,042.90	\$ 1,142.15	\$ 1,142.15
71	900.0718	16X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 888.86	\$ 888.96	\$ 888.96	\$ 983.26	\$ 983.26
72	900.0719	16X6" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 2,569.95	\$ 830.73	\$ 2,492.19	\$ 889.82	\$ 2,669.46
73	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 279.60	\$ 153.18	\$ 153.18	\$ 372.88	\$ 372.88
74	900.0810	16X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 558.71	\$ 509.26	\$ 509.26	\$ 669.99	\$ 669.99

Project: EAST SIDE WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN DEVELOPMENT

Location: N. SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING

Bid Estimate: \$ 750,000.00 Inc. Runge Enterprises,

Bidder: Construction Haarsma

Bidder: Inc. Krueger Excavating,

Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101

Budget: \$ - PO Box 86490

Address: PO Box 85581

Address: 2400 N. 4th Avenue

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 04/03/14 57118

City/State/Zip: 57118

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.339.4157

Time: 2:15 PM 605.334.4833

Phone No.: 605.338.6009

Phone No.: 605.336.7617

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
75	900.0811	16X8" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 549.33	\$ 495.19	\$ 495.19	\$ 660.37	\$ 660.37
76	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 263.93	\$ 103.32	\$ 103.32	\$ 285.16	\$ 285.16
77	900.1104	12" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 317.18	\$ 180.23	\$ 180.23	\$ 359.20	\$ 359.20
78	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	1	\$ 103.85	\$ 39.24	\$ 39.24	\$ 91.18	\$ 91.18
79	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	6	\$ 802.20	\$ 57.54	\$ 345.24	\$ 125.15	\$ 750.90
80	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	4	\$ 944.00	\$ 114.21	\$ 456.84	\$ 206.80	\$ 827.20
81	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	31	\$ 8,973.88	\$ 183.97	\$ 5,703.07	\$ 275.96	\$ 8,554.76
82	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6	\$ 17,990.94	\$ 3,298.08	\$ 19,788.48	\$ 2,898.78	\$ 17,392.68
83	900.1504	12" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 691.03	\$ 709.65	\$ 709.65	\$ 699.77	\$ 699.77
84	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 2,972.98	\$ 3,226.85	\$ 3,226.85	\$ 1,265.54	\$ 1,265.54
85	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	1	\$ 942.60	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 820.63	\$ 820.63
86	900.6004	EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FURNISHED SMITH TAP	EA	1	\$ 371.57	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 658.28	\$ 658.28
87		SPECIAL UTILITY LOCATION SIGN	EA	7	\$ 957.67	\$ 126.50	\$ 885.50	\$ 48.27	\$ 337.89
88	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	45	\$ 328.95	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 134.10
89	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	35	\$ 255.85	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 120.40
90	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	20	\$ 146.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 87.00
91	900.8005	16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	3460	\$ 25,292.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,140.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 18,234.20
92	999.0005	24" CASING PIPE	LF	200	\$ 17,844.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.87	\$ 2,374.00
93	999.0006	24" BORING	LF	200	\$ 59,482.00	\$ 319.66	\$ 63,932.00	\$ 324.11	\$ 64,822.00
94	999.0007	16" CARRIER PIPE	LF	200	\$ 28,602.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 73.24	\$ 14,648.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

\$ 675,874.94	Total Bid	\$ 706,204.25	Total Bid	\$ 722,863.09
---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE A

95	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,890.31	\$ 20,975.31	\$ 20,975.31	\$ 14,561.75	\$ 14,561.75
96	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	125	\$ 743.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 21.46	\$ 2,682.50
97	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,427.58	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,681.23	\$ 2,681.23
98	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 6,927.00	\$ 8,939.84	\$ 8,939.84	\$ 8,302.78	\$ 8,302.78
99	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 118.97	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 536.25	\$ 536.25
100	700.0110	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	380	\$ 10,704.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 29.23	\$ 11,107.40
101	730.0300	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	37	\$ 1,100.38	\$ 57.20	\$ 2,116.40	\$ 55.77	\$ 2,063.49
102	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	425	\$ 378.25	\$ 1.21	\$ 514.25	\$ 1.18	\$ 501.50
103	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	5144	\$ 308.64	\$ 0.07	\$ 360.08	\$ 0.07	\$ 360.08
104	732.0300	HYDROMULCH BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	1.6	\$ 3,711.71	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 1,662.37	\$ 2,659.79
105	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1066	\$ 1,780.22	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,345.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,291.90
106	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	200	\$ 892.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.37	\$ 1,074.00
		TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP FOR CHLORINATED WATER							
107		SPECIAL DISCHARGE	EA	1	\$ 1,052.17	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 536.25	\$ 536.25
108	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	EA	100	\$ 351.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 365.00
109	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	525	\$ 1,874.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,257.50
110	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	5	\$ 118.95	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 5.40
111	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 27.00
112	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 407.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 26.82	\$ 134.10
113	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	280	\$ 898.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 770.00
114		SPECIAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,674.27	\$ 13,674.27
115	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	137	\$ 822.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 6.44	\$ 882.28
116	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	425	\$ 127.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 229.50
117	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 118.97	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 75.08	\$ 75.08
118	110.7802	REMOVE FENCE FOR RESET	FT	275	\$ 770.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 10.73	\$ 2,950.75
119	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	185	\$ 1,320.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 4.03	\$ 745.55
120	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	855	\$ 2,436.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3.76	\$ 3,214.80
121	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	1	\$ 118.97	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 42.90
122	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	855	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 5.64	\$ 4,822.20
123	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	66	\$ 1,648.68	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 18.62	\$ 1,228.92
124	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	87	\$ 1,862.67	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 18.62	\$ 1,619.94
125	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	51	\$ 7,584.21	\$ 156.25	\$ 7,968.75	\$ 147.19	\$ 7,506.69
126	620.4100	RESET FENCE	FT	275	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 3,542.00
127	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	EA	900	\$ 216.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 99.00
128	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	EA	677	\$ 162.48	\$ 0.25	\$ 169.25	\$ 0.11	\$ 74.47
129	900.0105	16" PC 250 DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN	FT	1060	\$ 66,568.00	\$ 94.46	\$ 100,127.60	\$ 45.57	\$ 48,304.20
130	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	65	\$ 2,370.55	\$ 56.25	\$ 3,656.25	\$ 48.78	\$ 3,170.70
131	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	85	\$ 3,322.65	\$ 56.25	\$ 4,781.25	\$ 52.95	\$ 4,500.75
132	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	20	\$ 1,066.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 63.97	\$ 1,279.40
133	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,065.21	\$ 1,526.57	\$ 1,526.57	\$ 1,103.24	\$ 1,103.24
134	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,919.92	\$ 2,207.14	\$ 4,414.28	\$ 1,475.54	\$ 2,951.08
135	900.0405	12" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 2,560.51	\$ 4,011.72	\$ 4,011.72	\$ 2,516.37	\$ 2,516.37
136	900.0406	16" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 6,288.39	\$ 11,735.69	\$ 11,735.69	\$ 6,795.40	\$ 6,795.40
137	900.0501	6" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 549.14	\$ 180.55	\$ 361.10	\$ 366.90	\$ 733.80
138	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	4	\$ 1,187.28	\$ 230.38	\$ 921.52	\$ 394.16	\$ 1,576.64
139	900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 418.48	\$ 417.31	\$ 417.31	\$ 550.04	\$ 550.04
140	900.0505	16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	8	\$ 6,616.32	\$ 864.33	\$ 6,914.64	\$ 794.59	\$ 6,356.72
141	900.0807	12X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	2	\$ 740.88	\$ 270.32	\$ 540.64	\$ 416.01	\$ 832.02
142	900.0915	16X8" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 1,089.53	\$ 1,480.52	\$ 1,480.52	\$ 1,212.11	\$ 1,212.11
143	900.0917	16X12" MJ CROSS	EA	1	\$ 1,432.76	\$ 1,972.39	\$ 1,972.39	\$ 1,534.81	\$ 1,534.81
144	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 242.20	\$ 97.21	\$ 97.21	\$ 267.68	\$ 267.68



Project: EAST SIDE WATER TRANSMISSION MAIN DEVELOPMENT

Location: N. SIX MILE ROAD

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 750,000.00	Runge Enterprises, Inc.	Haarsma Bidder: Construction	Krueger Excavating, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ -	PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 2400 N. 4th Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 04/03/14	57118	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.338.6009	Phone No.: 605.336.7617

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
145	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 263.93	\$ 129.16	\$ 129.16	\$ 285.16	\$ 285.16
146	900.1105	16" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 468.91	\$ 432.77	\$ 432.77	\$ 504.87	\$ 504.87
147	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	8	\$ 830.80	\$ 49.04	\$ 392.32	\$ 91.18	\$ 729.44
148	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	16	\$ 2,139.20	\$ 71.92	\$ 1,150.72	\$ 125.15	\$ 2,002.40
149	900.1404	12" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	8	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 142.77	\$ 1,142.16	\$ 206.80	\$ 1,654.40
150	900.1405	16" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	22	\$ 6,368.56	\$ 229.97	\$ 5,059.34	\$ 275.96	\$ 6,071.12
151	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 5,996.98	\$ 4,122.61	\$ 8,245.22	\$ 2,898.78	\$ 5,797.56
152	900.1504	12" FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 691.03	\$ 887.07	\$ 887.07	\$ 699.77	\$ 699.77
153		SPECIAL UTILITY LOCATION SIGN	EA	4	\$ 547.24	\$ 126.50	\$ 506.00	\$ 48.27	\$ 193.08
154	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	65	\$ 475.15	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 193.70
155	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	85	\$ 621.35	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 292.40
156	900.8004	12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	20	\$ 146.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 87.00
157	900.8005	16" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1060	\$ 7,748.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 5,586.20
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID</b>					<b>\$ 195,669.68</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 266,601.53</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 201,408.33</b>